

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0	1075	Version: 1			
Туре:	Administrative Item		Status:	Agenda Ready		
File created:	11/1/2023		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISO	२ऽ	
On agenda:	11/7/2023		Final action:	11/7/2023		
Title:	<ul> <li>Consider recommendations regarding the appointment of the Interim Director of Human Resources, as follows:</li> <li>a) Approve the appointment of Yvonne Torres as the interim County of Santa Barbara Human Resources Director for the period November 20, 2023 to January 1, 2024; and</li> <li>b) Determine that the recommended actions are not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(2) because the recommended actions involve continuing administrative or maintenance activity.</li> </ul>					
Sponsors:	COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICE					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Minute Order					
Date	Ver.	Action B	у	Ac	tion	Result
11/7/2023	1	BOARD	OF SUPERVISC	DRS Ad	ted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the appointment of the Interim Director of Human Resources, as follows:

a) Approve the appointment of Yvonne Torres as the interim County of Santa Barbara Human Resources Director for the period November 20, 2023 to January 1, 2024; and

b) Determine that the recommended actions are not a project under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15378(b)(2) because the recommended actions involve continuing administrative or maintenance activity.